ORDINANCE 2022-21

Borough of Metuchen County of Middlesex State of New Jersey

ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF CHARGES UNDER A SEWER USER ORDINANCE ADOPTED AUGUST 31, 1981

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Metuchen, that the following schedule of charges is hereby adopted in connection with the Sewer User Ordinance adopted August 31, 1981.

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES

Tax Exempt Users Flow (including up to 162 mg/l of BOD and 226 mg/l of SS	Rate \$1.2626	<u>Unit</u> per thousand gallons	
BOD in excess of 162 mg/l	\$0.3043	per pound	
Suspended solids in excess of 226 mg/l	\$0.3714	per pound	
Chlorine demand	none		
Infiltration and Inflow Charge	\$0.0389	per \$100 of tax assessed value	
Industrial and Commercial Flow (including up to 162 mg/l of BOD and 226 mg/l of SS	\$1.2626	per thousand gallons	
BOD in excess of 162 mg/l	\$0.3043	per pound	
Suspended solids in excess of 226 mg/l	\$0.3714	per pound	
Chlorine demand	none		
Infiltration and Inflow Charge	Included in property taxes		
Tax Credit	\$0.0668	per \$100 of tax assessed value	

The rates listed shall apply to the first quarter of 2022, beginning January 1, 2022 and for all quarters thereafter until amended.

Introduction: October 3, 2022 Date of Publication: October 6, 2022

OUNCILMEMBER	YES	NO	NV	AB	COUNCILMEMBER	YES	NO	NV	AB
BRANCH				X	KANDEL	X			
DELIA	X				KOSKOSKI	X			
HIRSCH	X				RASMUSSEN	X			
MOTION	DELIA				SECOND	HIRSCH			
X – INDICATES VOTE AB-			AB- A	ABSENT NV- N	OT VOT	ING			

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of an ordinance introduced by the Borough Council of the Borough of Metuchen, Middlesex County, New Jersey at a regular meeting held on October 3, 2022.

Deborah Zupan, RMC Borough Clerk

Adopted: October 24, 2022 Date of Publication: October 27, 2022

COUNCILMEMBER	YES	NO	NV	AB	COUNCILMEMBER	YES	NO	NV	AB
BRANCH	X				KANDEL	X			
DELIA	X				KOSKOSKI	X			
HIRSCH				X	RASMUSSEN	X			
MOTION]	RASMUSSEN			SECOND	KANDEL			
X – INDICATES VOTE AB- ABSENT NV- NOT VOTING									

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of an ordinance adopted by the Borough Council of the Borough of Metuchen, Middlesex County, New Jersey at a regular meeting held on October 24, 2022

Deborah Zupan, RMC	
Borough Clerk	
ATTEST:	BOROUGH OF METUCHEN
	Ву:
Deborah Zupan, RMC	Jonathan M. Busch
Borough Clerk	Mayor